900630263 07/19/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM660816

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900620906

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StrionAir, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carrier Corporation	
Street Address:	13995 Pasteur Blvd.,	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens,	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33418	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3948088	CAPTURES & KILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5672060480

Email: trademarks@ems-legal.com

Correspondent Name: Eitan Mehulal Sadot

Address Line 1:6480 Calverton Drive, Unit 202Address Line 4:Frederick, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-12877-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Rosenberg
SIGNATURE:	/mw/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Assignment - StrionAir to Carrier goodwill#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900630263 REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, StrionAir, Inc., a US corporation, having its principal offices at 410 South Arihur Avenue, Louisville, COLORADO 80027 USA is the owner of the following trademark registration:

C	ountry	Trademark	Serial No.
Ų.	SA	CAPTURES & KILLS	3948088

("the Trademark")

WHEREAS, Carrier Corporation a US corporation having its principal offices 13995 Pasteur Blvd, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418, USA, wishes to acquire rights, title and interest and attached goodwill in said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (per) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, StrionAir, Inc., hereby assigns to Carrier Corporation all rights, title and interest in the Trademarks logether with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and future registration thereof.

Signed at <u>Palm Beach Gardens, FL</u>, this <u>I</u> day of <u>J</u> we 2021

Assignor

Name: Meghan Toner

Title: Assistant Secretary, StrionAir, Inc.

Signature:

Assignee

RECORDED: 06/02/2021

Name: Meghan Toner

Title: Assistant Secretary, Carrier Corporation

Signature: <u>IVV/VV</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007356 FRAME: 0926